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Pre-construction

Public Consultation 

Baytree Special School: Timetables and Milestones

Develop Stage 1 - Brief and Project Objectives

Develop Stage 2 - Concept  Designs

Develop Stage 3 -  Detailed Design

Building Regulation / Fire Engineering Approvals

Planning Application

Nesting birds

Develop Stage 4 - Technical Design

BT, Section 104 & 278 Agreements 

Package Procurement TBC

Pre-start requirements

Construction Works

Enabling / Early Works

Initial Set-up

Start on site - letter drop and SW to meet residents

Erect temporary site fencing and access gates

Remove exisitng barriers

Install tree protection and boundary fence

Final ecological & arbicultural review

Carry out works to oak T3

Set-up temporary road and parking area

Tree and vegitation strip

S278 Works

Delivery of temporary welfare

Letter drop to residents effected by drainage works

Water stop cock and manhole re-positioned

BT ducts lowered and diverted

Chapter 8 traffic management

Vacuum excavation of foul drainage

Tarmac and road re-instatement

Send out update newsletter

Construct new foul manhole FW 41

Foul drainage to FW 40

Existing road gulley relocated

Storm water drainage SW 20 - SW20a

Site Entrance Works

Remove existing site entrance

Install root protection

Soft strip to form site road and compound area

Install service culverts adjacent to site road

Form the permenant site entrance inc tarmac

Handover S278 works

Install site hoarding and access gates

Install jet wash area

Foul rising main to FW 39

Main Site Set-up

Reduce dig and stone import to site road and orchard

Fencing to orchard access

Tarmac site road

Surface finish to orchard access

Install powered wheel wash

Reduce dig and stone import to compound area

Tarmac compound

Install Modulfex site office and welfare

Groundworks

Pumping Main on site works inc pumping Station
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15w
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29/04/2019 A

19/09/2019 A
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29/06/2020
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Topsoil and subsoil cut & move to on site tips

Fill to make up to levels 

Form Attenuation pit 4 and lay celular storage rear of the building

Mains Drainage runs

Construct  remaining access roads stone formation

Construct car parks upto base coat

Import and compact fill incl piling mat

Structures

Zone 1 - Structure

Piling

Piling Test

Break down piles and blind pile caps

Pool and trampoline pit

RC Ground beams

Drainage and services below slab

Steelframe

Polarwall

Substructure blockwork

Waterproofing and tanking

Beam and block

Roofing

SFS

Sheathing board

Curtain walling, windows and external doors

Scaffold erection

Brickwork

Cladding

Flashing and cappings

Partially watertight

Weather tight

Canopies

Zone 2 - Structure

Piling

Piling Test

Break down piles and blind pile caps

RC Ground beams

Drainage and services below slab

Steelframe

Polarwall

Substructure blockwork

Waterproofing and tanking

Beam and block

Roofing

SFS

Sheathing board

Curtain walling, windows and external doors

Scaffold erection

Brickwork

Cladding

Flashing and cappings

Partially watertight

Weather tight

Canopies

Zone 3 - Structure

Piling

Piling Test

Break down piles and blind pile caps

RC Ground beams
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26/07/2021

02/08/2021

02/08/2021
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14/04/2022
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29/11/2021

13/12/2021

13/12/2021

20/12/2021

27/01/2022

24/02/2022

17/03/2022

03/05/2022

10/05/2022

10/02/2022

17/05/2022

17/05/2022

04/08/2021

04/08/2021

11/08/2021

18/08/2021

01/09/2021

28/05/2021

14/06/2021

28/06/2021

09/08/2021

21/06/2021

21/06/2021

12/07/2021

13/07/2022

03/05/2022

23/07/2021

30/07/2021

11/08/2021

12/10/2021

03/09/2021

10/09/2021

06/10/2021

27/10/2021

27/10/2021

09/11/2021

23/11/2021

13/01/2022

09/12/2021

13/01/2022

10/02/2022

17/02/2022

31/03/2022

07/04/2022

14/04/2022

27/01/2022

14/04/2022

03/05/2022

01/06/2022

04/08/2021

11/08/2021

24/08/2021

16/09/2021

30/09/2021

26/10/2021

16/11/2021

16/11/2021

29/11/2021

13/12/2021

02/02/2022

20/12/2021

24/01/2022

24/02/2022

03/03/2022

03/05/2022

10/05/2022

17/05/2022

10/02/2022

17/05/2022

01/06/2022

13/07/2022

11/08/2021

18/08/2021

01/09/2021

30/09/2021

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

+ +
71

+ +
72

73

+ +
74

+ +
75

76

77

78

+ +
79

80

81

+ +
82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

+ +
94

95

+ +
96

+ +
97

98

99

100

+ +
101

102

103

+ +
104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

+ +
116



Baytree Clevedon SEN School
 Contract Programme

Page 3 of 4C:\Users\WINTERTONS\OneDrive - Willmott Dixon Holdings Limited\Documents\Work\T01596 - Baytree SEN\T01596 Baytree SEN Clevedon CP01 rev 3.pp 21/01/2021   07:56:50

 Prog. No: CP01  Issue Date: 18/01/2021

 Revision Date: 02/12/2020 Revision: rev 3  Rev. Comment: 

 Prog.Status: Contract Programme

Line Name Duration Start Finish

2021 2022
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

4 18 1 15 1 15 29 12 26 10 24 7 21 5 19 2 16 30 13 27 11 25 8 22 6 20 3 17 31 14 28 14 28 11 25 9 23 6 20 4 18 1 15 29 12 26 10 24
-8 -6 -4 -2 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59 61 63 65 67 69 71 73 75 77 79 81 83 85 87 89

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

Drainage and services below slab

Steelframe

Polarwall

Substructure blockwork

Waterproofing and tanking

Beam and block

Roofing

SFS

Sheathing board

Curtain walling, windows and external doors

Scaffold erection

Brickwork

Blockwork partitions

Cladding

Flashing and cappings

Partially watertight

Weather tight

Canopies

Internals

Pool Programme 

Internal Z1

Blockwork partitions

Stud partitions, board one side

ME&P first Visit

Screed  (base detail partition /  screed???

Carpentry first fix

ME&P Second Visit

Board second side

Plaster & skim

Hoist tracks & support

ME&P third visit

Mist coat 

Suspended ceiling grid

Hygenic wall finishes

Carpentry second fix, IPS, doorsets, hygene units

Hoist Track below Ceilings

Painting & decs

Glazed screens

Vinyl floor finishes to toilets & Hygene areas

Specialist floor finish

Suspended ceiling tiles

Featured manifestation

Carpets

Second fix for specialist equipment

ME & P Final fixes

Initial Snagging and Making Good

Hydrotherapy Pool Room Internal Finishes 

Internal Z2

Stud partitions, board one side

ME&P first Visit

Screed  (base detail partition /  screed???

Carpentry first fix

ME&P Second Visit

Board second side

Plaster & skim

Hoist tracks & support

ME&P third visit

Mist coat 

1w

3w 3d

3w

3w

2w

2w

5w 2d

2w

3w

4w

1w

6w

2w

1w

1w
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46w 3d

15w 3d

39w

2w

4w

3w

2w

4w

4w 3d

3w

3w

2w

6w

2w

2w

2w

6w

3w

3w

2w

2w

2w

1w

2w

1w

4w

4w

4w 2d

7w

28w

4w

3w

2w

4w

4w 3d

3w

3w

2w

6w
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30/09/2021

14/10/2021

09/11/2021

09/11/2021

29/11/2021

13/12/2021

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

24/01/2022

14/02/2022

11/03/2022

14/04/2022

01/06/2022

15/06/2022

22/06/2022

28/02/2022

29/06/2022

29/06/2022

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

09/11/2021

09/11/2021

27/01/2022

03/02/2022

24/02/2022

10/02/2022

10/03/2022

17/03/2022

31/03/2022

10/03/2022

12/04/2022

25/04/2022

10/05/2022

29/04/2022

25/04/2022

24/05/2022

07/06/2022

25/04/2022

24/05/2022

24/05/2022

28/06/2022

28/06/2022

11/07/2022

08/06/2022

13/06/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

10/02/2022

10/02/2022

17/02/2022

10/03/2022

24/02/2022
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22/06/2022

29/06/2022
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30/08/2022
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24/03/2022

27/05/2022
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24/03/2022
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24/05/2022
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175

176

177
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198
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205
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211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

Suspended ceiling grid

Hygenic wall finishes

Carpentry second fix, IPS, doorsets, hygene units

Hoist Track below Ceilings

Painting & decs

Glazed screens

Vinyl floor finishes to toilets & Hygene areas

Specialist floor finish

Suspended ceiling tiles

Featured manifestation

Carpets

Second fix for specialist equipment

ME & P Final fixes

Initial Snagging and Making Good

Internal Z3

Stud partitions, board one side

ME&P first Visit

Screed  (base detail partition /  screed???

Carpentry first fix

ME&P Second Visit

Board second side

Plaster & skim

Hoist tracks & support

ME&P third visit

Mist coat 

Suspended ceiling grid

Hygenic wall finishes

Carpentry second fix, IPS, doorsets, hygene units

Hoist Track below Ceilings

Painting & decs

Glazed screens

Vinyl floor finishes to toilets & Hygene areas

Specialist floor finish

Suspended ceiling tiles

Featured manifestation

Carpets

Second fix for specialist equipment

ME & P Final fixes

Initial Snagging and Making Good

External Works

Construct access road

Construct car park

External works incl permeable paving

Fencing

Hard landscaping 

Wearing course & road marking

Soft landscaping & planting

Bin store and sub station

Bin store and sub station

Completion

Test & commissioning

Clean, snag, de-snag

Planned Completion

Terminal Float

Contract Completion

2w

2w

6w

3w

3w

2w

2w

2w

1w

2w

1w

4w

4w

3w

27w

4w

3w

2w

4w

4w 3d

3w

3w

2w

6w

2w
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